



## EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

**PRODUCT NAME** Pull-over bib 2-pack Stripes Papaya/Powder

**PRODUCT NO.** 1333001



**NOTE**

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

**SPECIFICATIONS IN  
RELATION TO WHICH  
CONFORMITY IS  
DECLARED**

Oekotex 100, Class I Product class I:  
Articles for babies and toddlers up to 3 years of age

**RECOMMENDED USE**

Instruction for use  
· Before first use, clean the product. Washable at 30°C. Do not tumble dry. Do not iron. Do not dry clean. Do not bleach.  
For your child's safety  
· Always use this product with adult supervision

**WARNINGS**

Warning!  
· Always use this product with adult supervision  
· Before each use, inspect the product. Throw away at the first sign of damage or weakness.

**COMPANY**

Done by Deer A/S (company no. 36456329)  
Sønderkrogen 7  
8600 Silkeborg  
Denmark

**DECLARATION**

We hereby declare that the product complies with the legal regulations laid down in European Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 as well as Regulations on Plastic materials 10/2011, both in their relevant versions.  
We declare that the product and production complies with European Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

We also declare that the product complies with the legal regulations laid down in "The Materials and Articles in Contact with Food (England) Regulations 2012: SI 2619" and "The Plastic Materials and Articles in Contact with Food (England) Regulations 2009: SI 205" including amendments.

**SIGNATURE  
AND STAMP**

SIGNED BY: Laila S. Sørensen  
TITLE: Compliance Specialist  
laila@donebydeer.com  
Done by Deer, Sønderkrogen 7, 8600  
Silkeborg, Denmark



2023-01-29